

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Criminal) No.865 of 2024

Bhupender Sahu.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shekhar Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents : Ms. Surabhi, AC to AAG-II
Mr. Aman Kr. Rahul, Advocate
Mr. Anant Vikram, Advocate

07/ 24.07.2025

Learned counsel representing the State prays for some time to take instruction and inform this Court that by what time the investigation in connection with Dhurwa (T) P.S. Case No.200 of 2023, can be concluded.

List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Prashant.