

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 865 of 2024

Bhupender Sahu

... Petitioner

- Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Respondents.

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shekhar Sinha, Advocate

For the Res.-State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

For the O.P. Nos.5, 6 &7 : Mr. Aman Kumar Rahul, Advocate

08/08.09.2025

Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned AAG-II submitted on instruction that the investigation of Dhurwa (T) P.S. Case No.200 of 2023 will be concluded within two months.

In view of specific submission made by learned AAG-II, list this case in the 1st week of November, 2025.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-