

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P (Cr.) No. 865 of 2024

|                                   |     |     |             |
|-----------------------------------|-----|-----|-------------|
| Bhupender Sahu                    | --- | --- | Petitioner  |
| Versus                            |     |     |             |
| The State of Jharkhand and others | --- | --- | Respondents |

---

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

---

For the Petitioner: Mr. Shekhar Sinha, Advocate  
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Sachin Kumar, A.A.G-II  
For the Resp. No. 5-7: Mr. Aman Kr. Rahul, Advocate

---

09 / 06.11.2025      Learned counsel for the State is directed to file charge sheet of Dhurwa (T) P.S. Case No. 200 of 2023, by way of filing supplementary counter affidavit, within three weeks.

                                 List this writ application after three weeks.

November 06, 2025

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/  
Uploaded