

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (Cr.) No. 865 of 2024

Bhupendra Sahu	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and others	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Shekhar Sinha, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mrs. Sweta Shukla, A.C to A.A.G-II

10 / 17.12.2025 Learned counsel for the Respondents submitted that counter affidavit is ready and shall be filed within a week.
List this application after winter vacation.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

December 17, 2025

Ranjeet/
Uploaded
18.12.2025